
THE INSTITUTE FOR ADVANCED STUDY

Princeton, New Jersey

ADDITIONS AND CORRECTIONS TO THE STAFF AND MEMBERS LIST FOR THE FIRST TERM OF 1967-1968

NAME

Bracher, Karl D. (M*)
Callen, James D. (M)
Ernst, Kathleen (Mrs. Eugene)

Holton, Gerald (V) (M*)

Jones, Mary (Mrs.)

Marocco, Mary Ann

Strom, Ingrid
mravlos, John (M)

Additions

DEPT. OFFICE EXT. HOME ADDRESS

HS 303 217 196A Springdale Road
NS E 101 344 47 Einstein Drive

(M) Math & 201 256 R• D.Hl, Station Road
. NS Lib. Cranbury
Rosenwald ?-oom, 256 c/o Institute for

Fuld Hall Advanced Study
Housing 1447 Edgewood Avenue,

Trenton
HS D 100 315 166 Buttonwood Drive,

Trenton
Lib. 393 244 Nassau Street
HS A 204 268 194-A Springdale Road

HOME PHONE

924-7404

655-1977

882-2247

92l-765e

Changes and Corrections

Adler, Stephen L. (M)
Blanton, Rev. John D., S.J.
Boals, Alfred J. (M)

Cundell, Catherine (Mrs. Warren) (M)

924-368'
896-1566

28 Hopewell-Princeton 466-1361
Rd., Hopewell

Trenton 396-3707

924-7827
924-5546
924-2198

Trenton

Didonato, Salvatore (M)
Ercolano, Giuseppe (M)
Inan, Jale (Mrs. Mustafa)
Morava, Jack
Simon, Emma Lee (Mrs.)
Vickery, Henry (M)
Vierneisel, Klaus J. (M)
Wang, Ling-Lie (Mrs. J-M)
Wermer, John (M)
Yanase, Rev. Michael, S.J.

(M) NS

NS

384 Ewing Street
69 Pine Street
112 South Olden Lane

225 Jackson Street,
894-9538
924-2667

921-8028
896-1566

(M) - married
(M*) - married, wife or husband not in Princeton
~M)* - married, neither in Princeton

T) - visitor



THE INSTITUTE FOR ADVANCED STUDY
Princeton, New Jersey 08540

(609) 924-4400

STAFF AND MEMBERS LIST

First Term: September 25, 1967 to December 15, 1967

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR: Carl Kaysen
Ruth Bortell, Secretary to the Director

Janet Smith, Assistant to the Director and to the
General Manager

LIBRARY: Judith E. Sachs, Librarian
Catherine Cundel~, Mathematics and Natural Sciences Librarian

SCHOOL OF HISTORICAL STUDIES: Elizabeth' I. Horton, School Secretary

SCHOOL OF MATHEMATICS: Caroline D. Underwood, School Secretary

SCHOOL OF NATURAL SCIENCES: Elizabeth S. Gorman, School Secretary

OFFICE OF THE GENERAL MANAGER: Minot C. Morgan, Jr., General Manager
Ruth W. Barnett, Associate General Manager

Olga Pochyla, Secretary

GENERAL SERVICES: Information about financial, residential and immigration matters
may be obtained at the Office of the General Manager.

Information about academic matters may be obtained from the
School Secretaries.

Mrs. Barnett, Mrs. Nielsen and Miss Modzelewski are
Notaries Public.

NIGHT TELEPHONE CONNECTIONS:

Office

Professor
Professor
Professor
Professor
Professor
Professor
Professor

Director's Office
General Manager's
Library
Maintenance
Office of: Alfl:l1di

Bigelow
Borel
Cherniss
Clagett
Gilbert
Gilliam

924-4687
924-4469
924-4320
924-9328
924-1348
924-3002
924-5569
924-5569
924-4320
924-0950
924-1348

Professor Hl:lrmander
Professor Kennan
Professor Lowe
Professor Meiss
Professor Meritt
Professor Montgomery
Professor Morse
Miss Sachs
Professor Thompson
Professor Whitney

924-3002
924-9341
924-1250
924-1348
924-1250
924-0950
924-5569
924-0950
924-1250
924-3002

EMERGENCY AND SERVICE CALLS:

Housing Office
John Soeller
Ruth Barnett
Fire
Hospital

924-1503
921-8928
924-4865

Dial Operator
921-7700

Medical Group
Ambulance
Police: Borough

Township
Western Union

924-9300
924-0496
924-4141
921-2100
924-2020



SCHOOL OF HISTORICAL STUDIES

Permanent Members

Andrew AlfBldi (Professor Emeritus)
Harold F, Cherniss (Professor)
Marshall Clagett (Professor)
Felix Gilbert (Professor)
James F. Gilliam (Professor)
Hetty Goldman (Professor Emeritus)
Carl Kaysen (Professor)
George Kennan (Professor)
E. A. Lowe (Professor Emeritus)

Members

Moshe Barasch
E. J, Bickerman
Samuel Y. Edgerton, Jr.
Jen!::l Fitz
Werner R, Fuchs
~en' Ginouv~s
Walter A. Goffart
George A. Holmes
Jale Inan
Lilly Kahil
Jean Bo Lassus
Ralph Ao Leigh
J, Russell Major
Lucy Shoe Meritt
Markellos Mitsos
Alexander P.D. Mourelatos

Millard Meiss (Professor)
Benjamin D. Meritt (Professor)
Erwin Panofsky (Professor Emeritus)
Judith E. Sachs
Homer A. Thompson (Professor)
Jacob Viner
Kurt Weitzmann
Sir Llewellyn Woodward (Professor

Emeritus) *

Evanghelos Moutsopoulos
Otto Neugebauer*
Marjorie Hope Nicolson
Carl Nordenfalk
Stefan Parnicki-Pudelko
Duje Rendi~-Mio~evi!
Lawrence Richardson, Jr,
Robert E. Schofield
Carl E, Schorske
Henri Seyrig
Gerald Stounh
Jacob L. Talmon
John Travlos
Clarence Ver Steeg
C. VerDnica Wedgwood*
D, E. W. Wormell

Research Associates and Assistants

Stephen Foltiny (Andrew Alf!::lldi)
Klaus J. Vierneisel (Homer A. Thompson)

Braxton Ross
Jochen Twele

Research Assistants

Edith W. Kirsch (Millard Meiss)
James K. Otte (Marshall Clagett)

* Not in residence

(E. A. Lowe)
(Benjamin D. Meritt)

Secretarial Staff

Enid Mo Bayan (Bldg, A)
Loulie J, Estill (Millard Meiss)
Roxanne S. Forster (Felix Gilbert and

Erwin Panofsky)
Constance M, Goodman (George Kennan)
Elizabeth I. Horton (School Secretary)
Anne L, McCabe (American School)
Carol C. Nielsen (Harold Cherniss)
Sandra B, Pike (Bldg, D)
Elizabeth Shaner (James F, Gilliam)
Ann Zavacky (Marshall Clagett)

-2-



SCHOOL OF MATHEMATICS

Permanent Members

James W. Alexander
Arne Beurling (Professor)
Julian H. Bigelow
Armand Borel (Professor)
Kurt GBdel (Professor)
Harish-Chandra (Professor)

Lars HBrmander (Professor)
Deane Montgomery (Professor)
Marston Morse (Professor Emeritus)
Atle Selberg (Professor)
Andre' Weil (Professor)
Hassler Whitney (Professor)

Members

Felix R. Albrecht
J. Ralph Alexander
Mark A. Armstrong
Michael F. Atiyah
R. H. Bing
Alfred J. Boals
Jonathan P. Brezin
Paul J. Cohen
George E. Cooke
Robert F. Craggs
Jacob C. E. Dekker
Andreas Dress
James W. England
Michael D. Fried
Lothar Gerritzen
Dion Gildenhuys
Jerome A. Goldstein
Karl H. Hofmann
M. Harvey Hyman

",-
Herve Jacquet

Stephen L. Jones
Franz W. Kamber
Wilhelm Klingenberg
Hr;m-Tung Ku
Willem Kuyk
R. Christopher Lacher
Peter S. Landweber
David I. Lieberman
Michael C. McCord
John Milnor*
Jack J. Morava
Bernard Morin
Paul S. Mostert
Kiyosato Okamoto
Hideki Omori
Barbara J. Osofsky
Dale P. Rolfsen
Colin P. Rourke

Assistants

Lee A. Rubel
John V. Ryff
Paul J. Sally, Jr.
Ichiro Satake
Jean-Pierre Serre
Wei-Shu Shih
Goro Shimura
Michael D. Spivak
Kenneth B. Stolarsky
Gaisi Takeuti
Dov Tamari
Shun'ichi Tanaka
John A. Thorpe
Daya-Nand Verma
John S. P. Wang
Gerard Washnitzer
Claude Weber
John Wermer
James E. West
Albert L. Whiteman

John D. Blanton, S.J. (Marston Morse)
Robert Goren (Andre Weil)
Gerd R. Hofmeister (Atle Selberg)
Peter P. Orlik (Deane Montgomery)

Secretarial Staff

Margaret M. Murray (Bldg, C)
Rose T. Murray (ECP)

* Not in residence

Mary Pochyla (Fuld)
Caroline D. Underwood (School Secretary)
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SCHOOL OF NATURAL SCIENCES

Permanent Members

Freeman J. Dyson (Professor)*
Marshall N. Rosenbluth

Members

Tullio Regge
(Professor)

(Professor)

Stephen 1. Adler
Herbert J. Bernstein
Jacques Bros
James D. Callen
Shau-j in Chang
Roger F. Dashen
Geoffrey C. Fox
Daniel z. Freedman
Murray Gell-Mann
Marvin L. Goldberger**
C. Wendell Horton, Jr.
Borivoj JakS'i{
Jacob G. Kuriyan
Francis E. Low

Michael M. Yanase

Assistants

Bruno Coppi (Professor Rosenbluth)

Secretarial Staff

Bruce H. J. McKellar
Edward Nelson
Otto Neugebauer**
Robert J. Oakes
Lochlainn O'Raifeartaigh
Chaim L. Pekeris
Ramamurti Rajaraman
Bruno Renner
Luigi Sertorio
Mahiko Suzuki
Mahgoub O. Taha
Gary M. Walters
Ling-Lie Wang
Marvin Weinstein

G. Ponzano (Professor Regge)

Elizabeth Gorman (School Secretary)
Gail Muldoon (Bldg. E)

* On leave of absence
** Not in residence
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Sandra Mennella (Bldg. D)



THE INSTITUTE FOR ADVANCED STUDY
Princeton, New Jersey

DIRECTORY

First Term

September 25, 1967 to December 15, 1967

American School of Classical Studies
Anderson, Jeff (M) Shop
'ngelucci, Domenic J. Trans.

130 South Olden Lane 924-5780
10 Maxwell Lane 924-4390

325 Witherspoon Street 924-6823
13 Macon Avenue, 587-4362

Trenton

NAME

Adler, Stephen L. (M)
Agar, Lily B. (Mrs. William S.)
Albrecht, Felix R. (M)
Alexander, J. Ralph (M)
Alexander, James W. (M)
A1f8ldi, Andrew (M)
Alloway, Leroy Jr. (M)
Als ton, Lois (Mrs. Roy C.) (M)

Alvin, Garry Jr. (M)

Annals of Mathematics
Armstrong, Mark A.
Atiyah, Michael F. (M)

DEPT.

NS
Lib.
Math
Math
Math
'HS
Housing
Housing

Trans.

Math
Math

OFFICE

E 206

ECP 31
C 100

305

B 100

ECP 37
202
C 102

EXT.

356
394
380
291

219

242

276
382
242

391
257
293

HOME ADDRESS

43 Einstein Drive
387 Mt. Lucas Road
5 Hardin Road
57 Einstein Drive
29 Cleveland Lane
272 Mercer Street
200 Nassau Street
1459 Edgewood Avenue,

Trenton
936 Carteret Avenue,

Trenton

HOME PHONE

924-3863
924-1049
924-2809
924-3581
924-0032
921-6127

392-5911

896-0006

924-2631
924-4865
392-8615

Barasch, Moshe (M)
Barnett, Ruth W. (Mrs.)
Bayan, Enid M. (Mrs. Sanan) (M)

Bernstein, Herbert J.
Bess, James (M)
Beurling, Arne (M)
Bickerman, Elias J.
Bigelow, Julian H. (M)
Bing, R. H. (M)
Blackford, John H. (M)

Blanton, Rev. John D., S.J.

Boals, Alfred J. (M)
Boone, Zada (Mrs. Letson) (M)
Borel, Armand (M)

HS
Gen.Mgr.
HS

NS
Security
Math
HS
Math
Math
Lib.

Math

Math.
CaL
Math

300
110
A 100

D 102

115
D 109
ECP 9
117

309

ECP 7

C 203

214
206
263

332

231
322
368
233
395

234

366
247
305

49 Einstein Drive
South Olden Lane
319 Maple Avenue,

Trenton
138 South Olden Lane 924-0399
168 John Street 924-6476
102 Battle Road Circle 921-6832
222 Springdale Road 924-7809
3 Horner Lane 924-0945
55 Einstein Drive 924-3797
72 Madison Avenue, 587-3636
Hamilton Township

Morris Hall,
Lawrenceville

150 Spruce Street 924-2676
116 Leigh Avenue 924-2331
106 Battle Road Circle 924-1740

~(M) - married
M*) - married, wife or husband not in Princeton

(M)* - married, neither in Princeton
-5-



NAME DEPT. OFFICE EXT. HOME ADDRESS HOME PHONE

Bartell, Ruth (Mrs. Paul T.,Jr.) (M) Dir. Off. 107 202 41 Robert Road 924-3066
Brezih, Jonathan P. Math ECP 8 367 118 South Olden Lane 924-9168
Bros, Jacques (M) NS E 200 339 94 Einstein Drive 924-4195
Brown, Jeffrey (M) Housing 431 William Street, Trenton

924-3025
924-2705
924-3173
924-3896
586-6221

924-0436
882-0225

Callen, James D. (M)
Carroll, James L. (M)

Chang, Shau-jin (M)
Cherniss, Harold F. (M)
Clagett, Marshall (M)
Ciccone, Nicola (M)

Clayton, Willie May (Mrs.)

Cohen, Paul J. (M*)
Cooke, George E. (M)
Coppi, Bruno (M)
Craggs, Robert F.
Cundell, Catherine (Mrs. Warren)

Dashen, Roger F. (M)
Dashiell, Phelan
'ekker, Jacob C. E. (M)

Didonato, Salvatore (M)
DiFalco, Antonio (M)
DiMeglio, Raffaele (M)

DiMira, Francesco (M)
Dizio, Giulio (M)

Dress, Andreas (M)
Dyson, Freeman J. (M)

NS
Housing

NS
HS
HS
Grounds

Housing

Math
Math
NS
Math

(M) Math &
NS Lib.

NS
Caf.
Math

Grounds
Grounds
Grounds

Grounds
Grounds

Math
NS

E 101

D 102A
D 107
Library

C 101
ECP 35
E 204
202
201

E 106A

ECP 21

C 206
E 107

344
383

316
320
334

292
386
343
257
256

287
247
371

308
347

47 Einstein Drive
12 Green Shadow Lane, 297-3209

R.D. 4, Princeton
7 Hardin Road 921-2065
98 Battle Road 924-3363
147 Crestview Drive 921-9065
1937 Lawrenceville Road,

Trenton TW 6-1738
61 Railroad Avenue 499-1735
Roebling, N.J.

114 South Olden Lane
42 Einstein Drive
67 Einstein Drive
142 South Olden Lane
225 Beechwood Avenue,
Trenton

50 Einstein Drive 921-2012
12 Quarry Street 924-497D
116 Livingston Avenue, (201)-

New Brunswick, N.J. 246-0852
61 Leigh Avenue 924-6035
62 Clearview Avenue 921-7045
29 Al1wood Road, 883-0984

Trenton
56 Spruce Street
71 A1tamawr Avenue,

Trenton
72 Einstein Drive 924-3961
105 Battle Road Circle 924-2152

Edgerton, Samuel Y., Jr. (M)
England, James W. (M)
Ercolano, Giuseppe (M)
Estill, Loulie J.

Farrior, James W. (M)

Fi tz, Jen!) (M)
Floyd, Millard (M)
Fo1tiny, Stephen (M)
Forster, Roxanne S. (Mrs.)
Fox, Geoffrey C.
Freedman, Daniel Z. (M)

~ried, Michael D. (M)
~chs, Werner R. (M)

"-_. ---~._.._._----_."._--"-------

HS
Math
Grounds
HS

Services

HS
Grounds
HS
HS
NS
NS
Math
HS

204
C 105

206

Fu1d

303

306
B 200
D 206
D 211
C 100
A 104

-6-

259
296

223

240

217

220
281
328
331
291
267

85 Einstein Drive
150 Spruce Street
76 Spruce Street
34 Park Place

21 Laurel Avenue,
Trenton

3 Hardin Road
RD 4, Box 730A
255 Ewing Street
335 Nassau Street
30 Einstein Drive
59 Einstein Drive
103 Einstein Drive
97 Einstein Drive

924-1024
924-3273
924~1278

921-8281

394-8042

297-3044
921-8234
924-3317

924-9416
924-4211
924-2911



NAME DEPT. OFFICE EXT. HOME ADDRESS HOME PHONE

(M) HS
Math
Janitor

896-1038

924-5709
EX 2-0881

924-3229
921-2274
924-1508

924-4316
924-3820
924-9121
924-2367
924-6251
924-6670
924-2052
924-3631

924-0573
924-9660
924-5685

924-5672
924-7074
JU 7-7102

N.J.
921-7154
921-9397
924-1548
921-9369
393-6364

163 Pennsylvania, 882-2372
Trenton

552 Mercer Road 924-4768
56 Einstein Drive
110 Nassau Street 924-2365
266 Mercer Road 921-2944
90 Einstein Drive 924-9044
79 Lafayette Road 921-6628
58 Einstein Drive 924-5672
129 Linden Lane 924-0569
86 Einstein Drive 924-0982
125 Fitz-Randolph Road 924-5109
2 Newlin Road 924-2431
96 Einstein Drive 924-2549
210 Linden Lane 924-2080
52 Marion Road West 921-7458
110 South Olden Lane 924-1682
128 Cedar Lane 921-6025
Hilltop, Lawrenceville 924-4829

Road, Princeton

196-A Springdale Road 924-5546

2735 Main Street,
Lawrenceville

95 Battle Road
401 Parkway Avenue,

Trenton
29lA Franklin Avenue
11 Hardin Road
210 Springdale Road
South Olden Lane
220 Edgerstoune Road
19 Hardin Road
12 Princeton Avenue
108 Einstein Avenue

134 South Olden Lane
95 Einstein Drive
63 Einstein Drive

58 Einstein Drive
15 Hardin Road
11 Doreen Road,
Hamilton Square,

97 Olden Lane
146 Hodge Road
120 South Olden Lane
38 Einstein Drive
164 Rosemont Avenue,

Trenton
62 Einstein Drive
212 Springdale Road
91 Einstein Drive

377
352
309

D 209 330
ECP 8 367

393
B 201 283
ECP 30 381
D 203 326
A 201 270
Library 336
311 236
D211 331
308 252

ECP 4B 362
209 345
C 200 303
E 104 354

243

393

C 209 314
Fuld 240

103 209
ECP 26 376
113 228
B 204 285
C 103 294
E 102 351
302 216
C 206 308

200 255

C 208 310
E 201 340
ECP 6 365

A 201 270
ECP 5 364

108 201
208 346
205 250
C 210 312

ECP 27
E 102A
C 207

Housing

HS

Math
Services

Math
NS
Math

Library

Bus.Off.
Math
Math
HS
Math
NS
HS
Math

Math
NS
Math

Director
HS
HS
Math
Janitor

NS
Math
Lib.
HS
Math
HS
HS
Math
HS
NS
HS
Security
Math
(M) HS
Math

(M) NS
Switchboard

Gell-Mann, Murray (M)
Gerritzen, Lothar (M)
Gibbons, Hope D.
Gilbert, Felix (M)
Gi1denhuys, Dion (M)
Gilliam, James F. (M)
Ginouves, Ren~ (M)
GBdel, Kurt (M)
Goffart, Walter A. (M)
Goldberger, Marvin L. (M)
Goldman, Hetty
Goldsborough, Frederick B. (M)
Goldstein, Jerome A. (M)
Goodman, Constance M. (Mrs. Alvin)
Goren, Robert
Gorman, Elizabeth S. (Mrs. John)
Gorman, Ethel (Mrs. David) (M)

19bee, Catherine
Hofmann, Karl H. (M)
Hofmeister, Gerd R.
Holmes, George A. (M)
HBrmander, Lars (M)
Horton, C. Wendell, Jr. (M)
Horton, Elizabeth I.
Hyman, M. Harvey

Harish-Chandra (M)
Harris, John C., Jr. (M)

lnan, Ja1e (Mrs. Mustafa)

Hahn, Ruth

Jacquet, Herve
Jaksic, Borivoj (M)
Jones, Stephen L. (M)

Kahil, Lilly (Mrs. Rent Ginouv~~)
Kamber, Franz W. (M)
Kassoni, John E.

1, Hsu-Tung (M)
J.'.,uriyar., J. G.
Kuyk, Wi1lem (M)

Kaysen, Carl (M)
Kennan, George (M)
Kirsch, Edith W. (Mrs.)
Klingenberg, Wilhelm (M)
Koch, Andrew (M)

- -,lines, Bradley (M)
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NAME DEPT. OFFICE EXT. HOME ADDRESS HOME PHONE

acher, R. Christopher (M)
Landweber, Peter S. (M)
Larson, Robert (M)
Lassus, Jean B. (M*)
Leigh, Ralph A. (M)
Levine, Patricia K. (Mrs.)

Lieberman, David I. (M)
Low, Francis E. (M)
Lowe, E. A.

Math
Math
Housing
HS
HS
Bus.Off.

Math
NS
HS

216
ECP 10

A 200
314
104

C 200
D 207
A 202

239 76 Einstein Drive 924-3684
369 64 Einstein Drive 924-2910

150 Spruce Street 924-3145
269 224 Springdale Road 924-2256
238 107 Einstein Drive 924-5350
210 Penn Park Apts. F-228

Makefield & Woolston Drive(215)­
Morrisville, Penna. CY 5-0482

303 40 Einstein Drive 921-2283
329 8 Morven Place 924-4866
271 68 Einstein Drive 921-6132

>'ontgomery, Deane (M) Math
_uore, Frances (Mrs. Ulysses) (M) Caf.

HS
(M) HS

HS
Bus.Off.

HS
Math
NS
HS
Maint.
HS

(M) NS

McCabe, Anne L.
McCord, Michael C. (M)
McKe11ar,Bruce H. J. (M)
Major, J. Russell (M)
Marcus, John
Meiss, Millard (M)
Mennella, Sandra (Mrs. Anthony)

Meritt, Benjamin D. (M)
Meritt, Lucy Shoe (Mrs. B.D.)
Mitsos, Marke1los (M)
Modzelewski, Sabina

Morava, Jack J.
Morgan, Minot C., Jr. (M)
Morin, Bernard (M)
Morse, Marston (M)
Mostert, Paul S. (M)
Moure1atos, Alexander P.D. (M)
Moutsopou1os, Evanghelos (M)
Muldoon, Gail L.

Murray, Margaret M.
Murray, Rose T.

Math
Gen.
Math
Math
Math
HS
HS
NS

Math
Math

Mgr.

B 100
ECP 7
E 205
D 103
Fuld
207
D 210

B 102
B 103
BIOI
403
104
116

ECP 10
110
C 109
310
ECP 33
315
101
E 103

ClIO
ECP 4A

276 371 Franklin Avenue 924-2604
366 87 Einstein Drive 924-3421
355 9 Hardin Road 924-4095
317 106 Einstein Drive 924-0844
241 22 Alexander Street 921-2171
222 43 Maxwell Lane 921-6698
333 15 Concord Lane, (215) HY 3-

Yardley. Penna. 5363
279 68 Westerly Road 924-1426
277 68 Westerly Road 924-1426
278 53 Einstein Drive 924-1349
211 Northgate Apt.111D 448-6261
210 Cranbury, N.J.
232 55 Ro11ingmead 924-4333
247 203 Passaic Street, EX 2-6505

Trenton
369 220 Springdale Road
205 36 Mercer Street 924-3375
301 73 Einstein Drive 921-2298
235 40 Battle Road 924-0757
378 66 Einstein Drive 924-2564
224 13 Hardin Road 924-9389
212 1 Hardin Road 924-5662
353 13 Jericho Run, (215) HY 3-4596

Washington Crossing, Pa.
302 135 Clover Lane 921-7771
363 135 Clover Lane 921-7771

Nelson, Edward (M)
Neugebauer, Otto (M)*

Nicolson, Marjorie H.
Nielsen, Carol C. (Mrs.)
Nordenfalk, Carl (M)

NS
Hs/NS

HS
HS
HS

E 108
D 205

307
D 108
203

348 165 Hickory Court
327 Brown University,

Providence, R.I.
221 54 Einstein Drive
321 345 Nassau Street
258 21 Hardin Road

924-3558

921-8890
921-8448
921-2099

Oakes, Robert J. (M)
Okamoto, Kiyosato (M)
Omori, Hideki
J1'Raifeartaigh, Loch1ainn (M)

11k, Peter P. (M)
Osofsky, Barbara L.,

(Mrs. Abraham J.) (M)

NS
Math
Math
NS
Math
Math

E 106
C 211
ECP 6
E 109
216
ECP 32
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286 46 Einstein Drive 921-9363
313 17 Hardin Road 921-2291
365 34 Einstein Drive 921-9355
349 48 Einstein Drive 921-2446
239 41 Einstein Drive 921-2338
379 154 East Chestnut Ave. (201)-

Metuchen, N.J. 548-5688



NAME DEPT. OFFICE EXT. HOME ADDRESS HOME PHONE

Otte, James K.
-l1zwirk, John F.

(M)
(M)

HS
Maint.

102
Fuld

213
241

103 Moore Street 924-3673
74 Blue Spruce, (215) WI 6-4999
Levittown, Penna.

924-1679
921-2579
921-2659
924-0837

207

226

282
264
338

337

B 202
A 101
E 105

E 100

118

97 Battle Road
132 South Olden Lane
23 Hardin Road
244 John Street

SEE AMERICAN SCHOOL
D 100 315 Queensgate B 313 (215) CY 5-6235

Morrisville, Penna.
15 Century Way, 587~660l

Hamilton Square, N.J.
15 Century Way, 587-6601

Hamilton Square, N.J.
216 Springdale Road 924-9321

110

Math

Gen.Mgr.

NS

HS
HS
NS
Grounds

(M)
HS

Panofsky, Erwin (M)
Parnicki-Pude)ko, Stefan (M*)
Pekeris, Chaim L. (M)
Perna~ Dominick (M)
Phillips, Virginia (Mrs. Terrence)
Pike, Sandra B. (Mrs. Duncan) (M)

Pochyla, Mary

Pochy1a, Olga

Ponzano, G.

921-2964
924-5615
921-6188

924-4867
924-9740
921-2139
921-9514
921-9277

355
383
341
280
328
253

E 205
Shop
E 202
B 104
D 206
313

140 South Olden Lane 921-2703
437 Ewing Street 924-2219
45 Veblen Circle 921-7631
196-B Springdale Road 921-2838
36 Einstein Drive
60 Einstein Drive
449 Ewing Street

ECP 27 377 136 South Olden Lane
SEE ANNALS OF MATHEMATICS
E 203 342 284 Mercer Road
A 202 271 70 Einstein Drive
ECP 22 372 84 Einstein Drive
ECP 38 389 89 Einstein Drive
ECP 39 388 102 Einstein Drive

NS
Grounds
NS
HS
NS
HS
Housing
Math

(M)
NS
HS
Math
Math
Math

Rajaraman, Ramamurti
Ranallo, Agillio (M)
Regge, Tullio (M)
Rendi{-Mio~evi~, Duje (M*)
Renner, Bruno
Richardson, Lawrence Jr. (M)
Rockafellow, Alice (Mrs.)
Rolfsen, Dale P.
Rosenblum, Fanny (Mrs. Charles)
Rosenbluth, Marshall N.

)SS, Braxton (M)
~ourke, Colin P. (M)
Rubel, Lee A. (M)
Ryff, John V. (M)

Sachs, Judith E. HS/Lib. Library 392
Sally, Paul J. , Jr. (M) Math C 208 310
Sasso, Anthony (M) Janitor
Sasso, Stephen Grounds
Satake, Ichiro (M) Math C 106 297
Schmidt, Eleanore L.M. (Mrs. Peter) (M) Lib. 394
Schofield, Robert E. (M) HS D 105 319
Schorske, Carl E. (M) HS D 104 318
Seitz, John (M) Janitor

Slowen, Jessie A. (Mrs. William) (M) Message Center

896-0565

HY 9-2169

921-7112
921-6582
921-9228
921-6683
924-5280
921-9526
924-9666
392-3973

44 Nassau Street 921-7086
39 Einstein Drive 921-9489
86 Leigh Avenue 924-2855
90 Grover Avenue 921-7668
61 Einstein Drive 921-6203
47 North Tulane Street 924-6457
45 Einstein Drive 921-6451
75 Einstein Drive 921-7876
Stony Brook Road, 466-2813

Hopewell
7 Maxwell Lane
52 Einstein Drive
71 Einstein Drive
78 Einstein Drive
62 Stanworth Lane
77 Einstein Drive
25 Evergreen Circle
25 Evergreen Circle,

Trenton
2780 Quakerbridge Road, JU 7-5586

Trenton
26 George Street,

Lawrenceville
63 Railroad Avenue,

Roebling, N.J.

227
254
337
215
323
307
297

246

203

112
218
E 100
301
D 200
C 205
C 106

107
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Dir.Off.
Gen.Mgr.
Housing

Math
Math
NS
HS

(M) HS
Math
Math
Housing

.,lith, Janet

Selberg, Atle (M)
Serre, Jean-Pierre (M)
Sertorio, Luigi (M)
Seyrig, Henri (M)
Shaner, Elizabeth (Mrs. Charles)
Shih, Wei-Shu (M)
Shimura, Goro (M)
Simon, Emma Lee (Mrs.)

Smith, Mary (Mrs. Isiah) (M)



NAME

'oeller, John (M)
~pivak, Michael D.
Stalcup, Beatrice (Mrs. F.M.)

Stolarsky, Kenneth B.
Stourzh, Gerald (M*)
Suzuki, Mahiko (M)

DEPT.

Housing
Math

(M) Caf.

Math
HS
NS

OFFICE

C 205

ECP 23
B 203
E 102A

EXT.

382
307
247

373
284
352

HOME ADDRESS

South Olden Lane
32 Einstein Drive
14 Dey Road,

Plainsboro
124 South Olden Lane
214 Springdale Road
99 Einstein Drive

HOME PHONE

921-8928
921-6753
SW 9-0580

921-6987
921-9194
921-7006

Taha, Mahgoub O. (M)
Takeuti, Gaisi (M)
Talmon, Jacob L. (M)
Tamari, Dov (M*)
Tanaka, Shun'ichi
Thomas, Mary (Mrs. Harold)
Thompson, Homer A. (M)
Thorpe, John A. (M)
Travlos, John (M)
Turner, Irvin (M)

Twele, Jochen

(M)

NS
Math
HS
Math
Math
Switchboard
HS
Math
HS
-Caf.

HS

D 102A
ECP 34
312
ECP 36
C 211

A 103
ECP 25
A 204

B 101

316
385
237
387
313
243
266
375

278

105 Einstein Drive
44 Einstein Drive
101 Einstein Drive
31 Einstein Drive
122 South Olden Lane
York Road, Hightstown
Cherry Valley Road
51 Einstein Drive
194-A Springdale Road
Lewisville Road,
Lawrenceville

144 South Olden Lane

921-7188
924-2907
921-7354
921-7479
921-6807
HI 8-3570
921-2243
921-7560

924-9132

Underwood, Caroline D.

Verma, Daya-Nand
Ver Steeg, Clarence L. (M)
Vickery, Henry (M)

Vierneisel, Klaus J. (M)
Viner, Jacob (M)

Math

Math
HS
Maint.

HS
HS

114

ECP 5
D 202
Fuld

A 102

229 1234 Old Nassau Road, 655-3397
Apt. 66N, Jamesburg,N.J.

364 33 Einstein Drive 921-7726
325 79 Einstein Drive 921-7858
241 160 Elizabeth Street, 894-2020

Pemberton, N.J.
265 98 Einstein Drive

13 Newlin Road 924-3695

Walters, Gary M.
Wang, John S.P. (M)
Wang, Ling-Lie (Mrs.Jiunn-Ming)
Washnitzer, Gerard (M)
Weber, Claude (M)
Weil, Andre (M)
Weinstein, Marvin (M)
Weitzmann, Kurt (M)
Wermer, John (M)
West, James E. (M)
Whiteman, Albert L. (M)
Whitney, Hassler (M)
Wormell, D. E. W. (M)

Yanase, Rev. Michael, S.J.

Zapf, Eric (M)

Zavacky, Ann

NS
Math

(M) Math
Math
Math
Math
NS
HS
Math
Math
Math
Math
HS

Math

Grounds

HS

E 102
ECP 4B
E211
C 204
ECP 24
C 201
D 102

C 104
C 105
C 107
213
304

E 107

D 101
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351
362
350
306
374
304
332

295
296
298
311
218

347

335

116 South Olden Lane
218 Linden Lane
88 Einstein Drive
446 Riverside Drive
100 Einstein Drive
42 Veblen Lane
104 Einstein Drive
30 Nassau Street
74 Einstein Drive
35 Einstein Drive
65 Einstein Drive
56 Maxwell Lane
69 Einstein Drive

Morris Hall,
Lawrenceville

980 Main Street,
Kingston

44 Francis Avenue,
Trenton

921-9192
924-2456
921-9190
921-2198
924-2716
924-5453
921-8172
924-1845
921-7960
921-8310
924-9385
924-2898
921-7960

896-0006

921-8444

586-6221

_______c_······ . _ _________c _. _



THE INSTITUTE FOR ADVANCED STUDY
Princeton, New Jersey 08540

(609) 924-4400

STAFF AND MEMBERS LIST

Second Term: January 8, 1968 to April 5, 1968

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR: Carl Kaysen
Ruth Borte11, Secretary to the Director

Janet Smith, Office of the Director and
Office of the General Manager

LIBRARY: Judith E. Sachs, Librarian
Catherine Cunde11, Mathematics and Natural Sciences Librarian

SCHOOL OF HISTORICAL STUDIES: Elizabeth I. Horton, School Secretary

SCHOOL OF MATHEMATICS: Caroline D. Underwood, School Secretary

SCHOOL OF NATURAL SCIENCES: Elizabeth S. Gorman, School Secretary

OFFICE OF THE GENERAL MANAGER: Minot C. Morgan, Jr. General Manager
Ruth W. Barnett, Associate General Manager

Olga Pochyla, Secretary

GENERAL SERVICES: Information about financial, residential and immigration matters
may be obtained at the Office of the General Manager.

Information about academic matters may be obtained from the
School Secretaries.

Mrs. Barnett, Mrs. Nielsen and Miss Modzelewski are
Notaries Public.

NIGHT TELEPHONE CONNECTIONS:

Director's Office
General Manager's Office
Office of: Professor A1f~ldi

Professor Bigelow
Professor Borel
Professor Cherniss
Professor Clagett
Professor Gilbert
Professor Gilliam
Professor H~rmander

EMERGENCY AND SERVICE CALLS:

924-4687
924-4469
924-1348
924-3002
924-5569
924-5569
924-4320
924-0950
924-1348
924-3002

Professor Kennan
Professor Lowe
Professor Meiss
Professor Meritt
Professor Montgomery
Professor Morse
Miss Sachs
Professor Thompson
Professor Whitney

924-9341
924-1250
924-1348
924-1250
924-0950
924-5569
924-0950
924-1250
924-3002

Housing Office
John Soe11er
Ruth Barnett
Fire
Hospital

924-1503 Medical Group 924-9300
921-8928 Ambulance 924-0496
924-4865 Police: Borough 924-4141

Dial Operator Township 921-2100
921-7700 Western Union 924-2020



SCHOOL OF HISTORICAL STUDIES

Permanent Members

Andrew AlfHldi (Professor Emeritus)
Harold F. Cherniss (Professor)
Marshall Clagett (Professor)
Felix Gilbert (Professor)
James F. Gilliam (Professor)
Hetty Goldman (Professor Emeritus)
Carl Kaysen (Professor)
George Kennan (Professor)
E. A. Lowe (Professor Emeritus)

Members

Moshe Barasch
E. J. Bickerman
Karl D. Bracher
Werner R. Fuchs
Walter A. Goffart
N. G. L. Hammond
Jale lnan
J. Russell Major
Arno J. Mayer
Lucy Shoe Meritt
Markellos Mitsos
Alexander P. D. Moure!atos
Evanghelos Moutsopou!os
Otto Neugebauer*
Marjorie Hope Nicolson

Millard Meiss (Professor)
Benjamin D. Meritt (Professor)
Erwin Panofsky (Professor Emeritus)
Judith E. Sachs
Homer A. Thompson (Professor)
Jacob Viner
Kurt Weitzmann
Sir Llewellyn Woodward (Professor Emeritus)*

Carl Nordenfalk
Stefan Parnicki-Pudelko
D · R d'~M' v./uJe en lC- loceV1C
Brunilde S. Ridgway
Theodor W. Schieder
Robert E. Schofield
Carl E. Schorske
Otto Skutsch
Gerald Stourzh
Jacob L. Talmon
John Travlos
Clarence L. Ver Steeg
C. Veronica Wedgwood*
Morton White
D. E. W. Wormell

Research Associates and Assistants

Stephen Foltiny (Andrew Alf8ldi)
Klaus J. Vierneisel (Homer A. Thompson)

Braxton Ross
Jochen Twele

Research Assistants

(E. A. Lowe)
(Benjamin D. Meritt)

Secretarial Staff

Edith W. Kirsch (Millard Meiss)
James K. Otte (Marshall Clagett)
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Enid M. Bayan (Bldg. A)
Loulie J. Estill (Millard Meiss)
Roxanne S. Forster (Felix Gilbert and

Erwin Panofsky)
Constance M. Goodman (George Kennan)
Elizabeth I. Horton (School Secretary)
Mary Ann Marocco (Bldg. D)
Anne L. McCabe (American School)
Carol C. Nielsen (Harold Cherniss)
Elizabeth Shaner (James F. Gilliam)
Ann Zavacky (Marshall Clagett)



•

SCHOOL OF MATHEMATICS

Permanent Members

James W. Alexander
Arne Beurling (Professor)
Julian H. Bigelow
Armand Borel (Professor)
Kurt GHdel (Professor)
Harish-Chandra (Professor)

Lars HHrmander (Professor)
Deane Montgomery (Professor)
Marston Morse (Professor Emeritus)
Atle Selberg (Professor)
Andre" Wei! (Professor)
Hassler Whitney (Professor)

Members

Felix R. Albrecht
J. Ralph Alexander
Mark A. Armstrong
Michael F. Atiyah
Alfred J. Boals
Jonathan P. Brezin
George E. Cooke
Robert F. Craggs
Jacob C. E. Dekker
Hubert Delange
Andreas Dress
James W. England
Michael D. Fried
Lothar Gerritzen
Dion Gildenhuys
Jerome A. Goldstein
Bruno Harris
Karl H. Hofmann
M. Harvey Hyman

./
Herve Jacquet
Stephen 1. Jones
Franz W. Kamber
Yakar I. Kannai
W~lhelm Klingenberg
Hsu-Tung Ku
R. Christopher Lacher
Peter S. Landweber
David I. Lieberman
Michael C. McCord
John Milnor*
Jack J. Morava
Bernard Morin
Paul S. Mostert
John W. Neuberger
Kiyosato Okamoto
Hideki Omori
Barbara J. Osofsky

Assistants

Dale P. Rolfsen
Colin P. Rourke
Lee A. Rubel
John V. Ryff
Paul J. Sally, Jr.
Michael D. Spivak
Kenneth B. Stolarsky
Gaisi Takeuti
Dov Tamari
Shun'ichi Tanaka
John A. Thorpe
Daya-Nand Verma
Andrew H. Wallace
John S. P. Wang
Gerard Washnitzer
Claude Weber
John Wermer
James E. West
Albert L. Whiteman

John D. Blanton. S.J. (Marston Morse)
Robert Goren (Andr~ Weil)
Gerd R. Hofmeister (Atle Selberg)
Peter P. Orlik (Deane Montgomery)

Secretarial Staff

Margaret M. Murray (Bldg. C)
Rose T. Murray (ECP)

* Not in residence

--_ ....._._--------------

Mary Pochyla (Fuld)
Caroline D. Underwood (School Secretary)

-3-



SCHOOL OF NATURAL SCIENCES

Permanent Members

Freeman J. Dyson (Professor)
Marshall N. Rosenbluth

Members

Tullio Regge
(Professor)

(Professor)

Stephen L. Adler
Herbert J. Bernstein
Jacques Bros
James D. Callen
Shau-jin Chang
Roger F. Dashen
Geoffrey C. Fox
Daniel Z. Freedman
Murray Gell-Mann
Marvin L. Goldberger**
C. Wendell Horton, Jr.
Borivoj Jak~i{
Norman M. Kroll
Jacob G. Kuriyan

Michael M.

Francis E. Low
Bruce H. J. McKellar
Edward Nelson
Otto Neugebauer**
Robert J. Oakes
Lochlainn O'Raifeartaigh
Ramamurti Rajaraman
Bruno Renner
Luigi Sertorio
Mahiko Suzuki
Mahgoub O. Taha
Gary M. Walters
Ling-Lie Wang

. Marvin Weinstein
Yanase

Assistants

Bruno Coppi (Professor Rosenbluth) Giorgio Ponzano (Professor Regge)

Secretarial Staff

Gail Cook (Bldg. E) Elizabeth Gorman (School Secretary)
Sandra Mennella (Bldg. D)

* On leave of absence
** Not in residence
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f

LIBRARY

Judith E. Sachs, Librarian

Historical Studies Library

Lily B. Agar
John H. Blackford
Hope Gibbons
Ruth Hahn
Eleanore M. Schmidt
Ingrid Strom

Mathematics and Natural Sciences Library

Catherine Cundell
Betty Chat ten
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THE INSTITUTE FOR ADVANCED STUDY
Princeton, New Jersey

DIRECTORY

Second Term

January 8, 1968 to April 5, 1968

NAME DEPT. OFFICE EXT. HOME ADDRESS HOME PHONE

American School of Classical Studies
Anderson, Jeff (M) Shop

Lge1ucci, Domenic J. Trans.

305 219

242

924-3683
924-1049
924-2809
924-3581
924-0032
921-6127
392-5911

924-5780
924-4390

325 Witherspoon Street 924-6823
13 Macon Avenue, 587-4362

Trenton

130 South Olden Lane
10 Maxwell Lane

Mathematics
43 Einstein Drive
387 Mt. Lucas Road
5 Hardin Road
57 Einstein Drive
29 Cleveland Lane
272 Mercer Street
1459 Edgewood Avenue,

Trenton
936 Carteret Avenue,

Trenton
276
382
242

391
257
293

ECP 31
C 100

c/o School of
E 206 356

394
380
291

B 100

ECP 37
202
C 102

Trans.

Math
Math

Math
NS
Library
Math
.Math
Math
HS
Housing

Adams, William W. (V)
Adler, Stephen L. (M)
Agar, Lily B. (Mrs. William S.)
Albrecht, Felix R. (M)
Alexander, J. Ralph (M)
Alexander, James W.
A1fH1di, Andrew (M)
Alston, Lois (Mrs. Roy) (M)

Alvin, Garry, Jr. (M)

Annals of Mathematics
Armstrong, Mark A.
Atiyah, Michael F. (M)

Barasch, Moshe (M)
Barnett, Ruth W. (Mrs.)
Bayan, Enid M. (Mrs. Sanan) (M)

Bernstein, Herbert J.
Bess, James (M)
Beur1ing, Arne (M)
Bickerman, E. J.
Bigelow, Julian H. (M)
Blackford, John H. (M)

Blanton, Rev. John D., S.J.

Boals, Alfred J. (M)

HS
Gen.Mgr.
HS

NS
Security
Math
HS
Math
Library

Math

Math

300
110
A 100

D 102

115
D 109
ECP 9

309

ECP 7

214 49 Einstein Drive 924-2631
206 South Olden Lane 924-4865
263 319 Maple Avenue, 392-8615

Trenton
332 138 South Olden Lane 924-0399

168 John Street 924-6476
231 102 Battle Road Circle 921-6832
322 222 Springdale Road 924-7809
368 3 Horner Lane 924-0945
395 72 Madison Avenue, 587-3636

Hamilton Township
234 Morris Hall, 896-1566

Lawrenceville
366 28 Hopewell-Princeton Road

Hopewell 466-1361

(M)
-.*)
,L1)*
(V)

- married
- married,
- married,
- visitor

wife or husband not in Princeton
neither in Princeton
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NAME DEPT. OFFICE EXT. HOME ADDRESS HOME PHONE

r ne, Zada (Mrs. Letson) (M)
b~Le1, Armand (M)
Bortel1, Ruth (Mrs. Paul T., Jr.)
Bracher, Karl D. (M)
Brezin, Jonathan P.
Bros, Jacques (M)
Brown, Jeffrey (M)

CaL
Math

(M) Dir. Off.
HS
Math
NS
Housing

C 203
107
B 204
ECP 8
E 200

247
305
202
285
367
339

116 Leigh Avenue 924-2331
106 Battle Road Circle 924-1740
41 Robert Road 924-3066
60 Einstein Drive 924-7404
118 South Olden Lane 924-9168
94 Einstein Drive 924-4195
431 William Street,

Trenton

Chang, Shau-jin (M)
Chatten, Betty (Mrs. John R.) (M)

921-2065
587-0151

924-1917
297-3209

924-3363
Road,

896-1738
921-9065
499-1735

Street,
585-3580
924-2705
924-3173
924-3896
396-3707

47 Einstein Drive
12 Green Shadow Lane,

RD 4, Princeton
7 Hardin Road
38 Jonathan Drive,

Hamilton Square
98 Battle Road
1937 Lawrenceville

Trenton
147 Crestview Drive
61 Railroad Avenue,

Roebling
3345D South Broad

Trenton
42 Einstein Drive
67 Einstein Drive
142 South Olden Lane
225 Beechwood Avenue,

Trenton

320

316
256

344
383

353

334

386
343
257
256

D 102A
201

E 103

Library

E 101

D 107

ECP 35
E 204
202
201

NS

HS
Housing

NS
Housing

NS
Math/NS

Lib.
HS
Grounds

Math
NS
Math

(M) Math/NS
Lib.

Clagett, Marshall (M)
Clayton, Willie May (Mrs.)

Cherniss, Harold F. (M)
Ciccone, Nicola (M)

Cook, Gail M. (Mrs. Robert) (M)

Cooke, George E. (M)
Coppi, Bruno (M)
CP~ggs, Robert F.
l dell, Catherine (Mrs. Warren)

Callen, James D. (M)
Carroll, James L. (M)

883-0984

924-0436
882-0225

Dashen, Roger F. (M)
Dashiell, Phelan
Dekker, Jacob C. E. (M)

Delange, Hubert (M*)
Didonato, Salvatore (M)
DiMeglio, Raffaele (M)

Di Mira, Francesco (M)
Dizio, Giulio (M)

Dress, Andreas (M)
Dyson, Freeman J. (M)

NS
Caf.
Math

Math
Grounds
Grounds

Grounds
Grounds

Math
NS

E 106A

ECP 21

218

C 206
E 107

287
247
371

254

308
347

50 Einstein Drive 921-2012
12 Quarry Street 924-4970
116 Livingston Avenue, (201)-

New Brunswick 246-0852
114 South Olden Lane 921-2938
384 Ewing Street
29 Allwood Road,

Trenton
56 Spruce Street
71 A1tamawr Avenue,

Trenton
72 Einstein Drive 924-3961
105 Battle Road Circle 924-2152

Edgerton, Samuel Y., Jr. (M)
England, James W. (M)
Ercolano, Giuseppe (M)
Estill, Loulie J.

HS
Math
Grounds
HS

204
C 105

206

259
296

223

85 Einstein Drive
150 Spruce Street
69 Pine Street
34 Park Place

924-1024
924-3273
924-7827
921-8281

Farrior, James W. (M)

Floyd, Millard (M)
r:iny, Stephen (M)
Forster, Roxanne S. (Mrs.)
Fox, Geoffrey C.

Services

Grounds
HS
HS
NS

Fuld

306
B 200
D 206

240

220
281
328

211 Moreland Avenue,
Trenton

R.D. 4, Box 730A
255 Ewing Street
335 Nassau Street
30 Einstein Drive

392-5715

297-3044
921-8234
924-3317

-7-
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NAME DEPT. OFFICE EXT. HOME ADDRESS HOME PHONE

'-reedman, Daniel Z. (M)
~ ried, Michael D. (M)
Fuchs, Werner R. (M)

NS
Math
HS

D 211
C 100
313

331
291
253

59 Einstein Drive
103 Einstein Drive
97 Einstein Drive

924-9416
924-4211
924-2911

882-2372

924-4768

896-1038

921-9561
924-5709
924-2101
392-0881

924-4316
924-3820
924-9121
924-6251
924-6670
924-2052
924-3631

924-2365
921-2944
924-9044
921-6628
924-0569
924-0982

Road 924-5109

163 Pennsylvania,
Trenton

552 Mercer Road
56 Einstein Drive
110 Nassau Street
266 Mercer Street
91 Einstein Drive
79 Lafayette Road
129 Linden Lane
86 Einstein Drive
125 Fitz-Rando1ph

for Advanced Study
96 Einstein Drive 924-2549
210 Linden Lane 924-2080
52 Marion Road West 921-7458
110 South Olden Lane 924-1682
128 Cedar Lane 921-6025
Hilltop, Lawrenceville 924-4829

Road, Princeton
2735 Main Street,

Lawrenceville
52 Einstein Drive
95 Battle Road
107 Einstein Drive
401 Parkway Avenue,

Trenton
291A Franklin Avenue
11 Hardin Road
210 Springdale Road
220 Edgerstoune Road
19 Hardin Road
12 Princeton Avenue
58 Einstein Drive

D 209
ECP 8

330
367
393

B 201 283
ECP 30 381
D 203 326
Library 336
311 236
D 211 331
c/o Institute

393

ECP 4B 362
209 345
C 200 303
E 104 354

243

A 200 269
C 209 314
117 233
Fu1d 240

103 209
ECP 26 376
113 228
C 103 294
E 102 351
302 216
C 206 308

Housing

NS
Math
Library
HS
Math
HS
Math
HS
NS

Library

HS
Math
Math
Services

Bus. Off.
Math
Math
Math
NS
HS
Math

Security
Math

(M) HS
Math

(M) NS
Switchboard

Gaines, Bradley (M)

Gell-Mann, Murray (M)
Gerritzen, Lothar (M)
Gibbons, Hope D.
Gilbert, Felix (M)
Gildenhuys, Dion (M)
Gilliam, James F. (M)
G~del, Kurt (M)
Goffart, Walter A. (M)
Goldberger, Marvin L. (M)
Goldman, Hetty
Goldsborough, Frederick B. (M)
Goldstein, Jerome A. (M)
Goodman, Constance M. (Mrs. Alvin)
Goren, Robert
Gorman, Elizabeth S. (Mrs. John)
Gorman, Ethel (Mrs. David) (M)

Rammond, N. G. L. (M)
.rish-Chandra (M)

Harris, Bruno (M)
Harris~ John C., Jr. (M)

Hahn, Ruth

Higbee, Catherine
Hofmann, Karl H. (M)
Hofmeister, Gerd R.
HHrmander, Lars (M)
Horton, C. Wendell, Jr. (M)
Horton, Elizabeth I.
Hyman, M. Harvey

lnan, Jale (Mrs. Mustafa) HS 200 255 112 South Olden Lane 924-5546

'"Jacquet, Herve
Jak¥it: Borivoj (M)
Jones, Mary (Mrs.)

Jones, Stephen L. (M)

Math
NS
Housing

Math

C 208
E 201

ECP 6

310
340

365

134 South Olden Lane
95 Einstein Drive
1447 Edgewood Avenue,

Trenton
63 Einstein Drive

924-3229
921-2274

924-1508

Kamber, Franz W. (M)
Kannai, Yakar I. (M)
Kassoni, John E.

Kaysen, Carl (M)
- nnan, George (M)
~~rsch, Edith W. (Mrs.)

Math
Math
Janitor

Director
HS
HS

ECP 5
C 106

108
208
205

364
297

201
346
250

15 Hardin Road
78 Einstein Drive
11 Doreen Road,

Hamilton Square
97 Olden Lane
146 Hodge Road
120 South Olden Lane

924-7074
921-7411
587-7102

921-7154
921-9397
924-1548
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NAME

Klingenberg, Wilhelm (M)
Koch, Andrew (M)

Kroll, Norman M. (M)
Ku, Hsu-Tung (M)
Kuriyan, J. G.

DEPT.

Math
Janitor

NS
Math
NS

OFFICE

C 210

E 105
ECP 27
E 102A

EXT.

312

338
377
352

HOME ADDRESS

38 Einstein Drive
164 Rosemont Avenue,

Trenton
100 Bayard Lane
62 Einstein Drive
212 Springdale Road

HOME PHONE

921-9369
393-6364

924-3678
924-0573
924-9660

Lacher, R. Christopher (M)
Landweber, Peter S. (M)
Larson, Robert (M)
Levine, Patricia K. (Mrs.)

Lieberman, David I. (M)
Low, Francis E. (M)
Lowe, E. A.

Math
Math
Housing
Bus.Off.

Math
NS
HS

216
ECP 10

104

C 200
D 207
A 202

239 76 Einstein Drive 924-3684
369 64 Einstein Drive 924-2910

150 Spruce Street 924-3145
210 Penn Park Apts. F-228

Makefield & Woolston Drive(2l5)­
Morrisville, Penna. Cy 5-0482

303 40 Einstein Drive 921-2283
329 8 Morven Place 924-4866
271 68 Einstein Drive 921-6132

ler, Arno J. HS
Meiss, Millard (M) HS
Mennella, Sandra (Mrs. Anthony) (M) NS

McCabe, Anne L.
McCord, Michael C. (M)
McKellar, Bruce H. J. (M)
Major, J. Russell (M)
Marcus, John
Marocco, Mary Ann

Meritt, Benjamin D. (M)
Meritt, Lucy Shoe (Mrs. B.D.) (M)
Mitsos, Markellos (M)
Modzelewski, Sabina

Montgomery, Deane (M)
Moore, Frances (Mrs. Ulysses) (M)

Morava, Jack J.
Morgan, Minot C., Jr. (M)
Morin, Bernard (M)
Morse, Marston (M)
Mostert, Paul S. (M)
Mourelatos, Alexander P.D. (M)
Moutsopoulos, Evanghelos (M)
Murray, Margaret M.
Murray, Rose T.

Nelson, Edward (M)
Neuberger, John W. (M)
Neugebauer, Otto (M)*

L_~olson, Marjorie H.
Nielsen, Carol C. (Mrs.)
Nordenfalk, Carl (M)

HS
Math
NS
HS
Maint.
HS

HS
HS
HS
Bus. Off.

Math
Caf.

Math
Gen.Mgr.
Math
Math
Math
HS
HS
Math
Math

NS
Math
HS/NS

HS
HS
HS

'B 100
ECP 7
E 205
D 103
Fuld
D 100

308
207
D 210

B 102
B 103
BIOI
403
104
116

ECP 10
110
C 109
310
ECP 33
315
101
CllD
ECP 4A

E 108
C 207
D 205

307
D 108
203

-9-

276
366
355
317
241
315

252
222
333

279
277
278
211
210
232
247

369
205
301
235
378
224
212
302
363

348
309
327

221
321
258

371 Franklin Avenue
87 Einstein Drive
9 Hardin Road
106 Einstein Drive
22 Alexander Street
166 Buttonwood Drive,

Trenton
58 Battle Road
43 Maxwell Lane
15 Concord Lane,

Yardley, Penna.
68 Westerly Road
68 Westerly Road
53 Einstein Drive
Northgate Apt. lllD
Cranbury, New Jersey
55 Rollingmead
203 Passaic Street,

Trenton
220 Springdale Road
36 Mercer Street
73 Einstein Drive
40 Battle Road
66 Einstein Drive
13 Hardin Road
1 Hardin Road
135 Clover Lane
135 Clover Lane

165 Hickory Court
77 Einstein Drive
c/o Brown University,

Providence, R.I.
54 Einstein Drive
345 Nassau Street
21 Hardin Road

924-2604
924-3421
924-4095
924-0844
921-2171
882-2247

921-2698
921-6698

(215)­
HY 3-5363
924-1426
924-1426
924-1349
448-6261

924-4333
392-6505

924-2198
924-3375
921-2298
924-0757
924-2564
924-9389
924-5662
921-7771
921-7771

924-3558
921-7152

921-8890
921-8448
921-2099



NAME DEPT. OFFICE EXT. HOME ADDRESS HOME PHONE

921-9363
921-2291
921-9355
921-2446
921-2338

Avenue, (201)­
548-5688
924-3673

(215)­
WI 6-4999

46 Einstein Drive
17 Hardin Road
34 Einstein Drive
48 Einstein Drive
41 Einstein Drive
154 East Chestnut

Metuchen
103 Moore Street
74 Blue Spruce

Levittown, Penna.

286
313
365
349
239
379

213
241

E 106
C 211
ECP 6
E 109
216
ECP 32

102
Fu1d

NS
Math
Math
NS
Math
Math

HS
Maint.

Jakes, Robert J. (M)
Okamoto, Kiyosato (M)
Omori, Hideki
O'Raifeartaigh, Lochlainn (M)
Orlik, Peter P. (M)
Osofsky, Barbara L. (Mrs. A.J.) (M)

Otte, James K. (M)
Ozwirk, John F. (M)

Panofsky, Erwin (M)
Parnicki-Pudelko, Stefan (M*)
Perna, Dominick (M)
Phillips, Virginia (Mrs. Terrence)
Pochyla, Mary

Pochyla, Olga

Ponzano, G.

HS
HS
Grounds
(M)
Math

Gen.Mgr.

NS

B 202 282
A 101 264

SEE AMERICAN
118 226

110 207

E 100 337

97 Battle Road
132 South Olden Lane
244 John Street

SCHOOL
15 Century Way,

Hamilton Square
15 Century Way,

Hamilton Square
216 Springdale Road

924-1679
921-2579
924-0837

587-6601

587-6601

924-9321

Rajaraman, R.
Ranallo, Agillio (M)
Regge, Tullio (M)
-I;lendit:MioC'evit, Duj e (M*)

_cnner, Bruno
Ridgway, Brunilde S. (Mrs. Henry
Rockafellow, Alice (Mrs.)
Rolfsen, Dale P.
Rosenblum, Fanny (Mrs. Charles)
Rosenbluth, Marshall N. (M)
Ross, Braxton (M)
Rourke, Colin P. (M)
Rubel, Lee A. (M)
Ryff, John V. (M)

NS
Grounds
NS
HS
NS

W.) (M*) HS
Housing
Math

(M)
NS
HS
Math
Math
Math

E 205
Shop
E 202
B 104
D 206
A 201

ECP 27
SEE ANNALS

E 203
A 202
ECP 22
ECP 38
ECP 39

355 140 South Olden Lane
383 437 Ewing Street
341 45 Veblen Circle
280 196-B Springdale Road
328 36 Einstein Drive
270 224 Springdale Road

449 Ewing Street
377 136 South Olden Lane
OF MATHEMATICS
342 284 Mercer Street
271 70 Einstein Drive
372 84 Einstein Drive
389 89 Einstein Drive
388 102 Einstein Drive

921-2703
924-2219
921-7631
921-2838

924-0398
924-5615
921-6188

924-4867
924-9740
921-2139
921-9514
921-9277

~kutsch, Otto (M*) HS 301
Slowen, Jessie A. (Mrs. William) (M) Message Center

Peter)

Sachs, Judith E.
Sally, Paul J., Jr. (M)
Sasso, Anthony (M)
Sasso, Stephen
Schieder, Theodor W. (M)
Schmidt, Eleanor L. M. (Mrs.
Schofield, Robert E. (M)
Schorske, Carl E. (M)
Seitz, John (M)

Selberg, Atle (M)
Sertorio, Luigi (M)
Shaner, Elizabeth (Mrs. Charles)
~imon, Emma Lee (Mrs.)

HS!Lib.
Math
Janitor
Grounds
HS
(M) Library
HS
HS
Janitor

Math
NS

(M) HS
Housing

C 208

303

D 105
D 104

112
E 100
D 200

392 44 Nassau Street 921-7086
310 39 Einstein Drive 921-9489

86 Leigh Avenue 924-2855
90 Grover Avenue 921-7668

217 South Olden Lane 924-0346
394 47 North Tulane Street 924-6457
319 45 Einstein Drive 921-6451
318 75 Einstein Drive 921-7876

Stony Brook Road, 466-2813
Hopewell

227 7 Maxwell Lane 921-7112
337 71 Einstein Drive 921-9228
323 62 Stanworth Lane 924-5280

225 Jackson Street, 392-3973
Trenton

215 55 Einstein Drive 921-7163
246 2780 Quakerbridge Road,

Trenton 587-5586
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Smith, Janet

Smith, Mary (Mrs. Isiah) (M)

Soeller, John (M)
Spivak, Michael D.
Stalcup, Beatrice (Mrs. F.M.)

Stolarsky, Kenneth B.
Stourzh, Gerald (M*)
Strom, Ingrid
Suzuki, Mahiko (M)

Taha, Mahgoub O. (M)
Takeuti, Gaisi (M)
Talmon, Jacob L. (M)
Tamad, Dov (M*)
Tanaka, Shun'ichi
Th0mi;\c;, Mary (Mrs. Harold) (M)

Thompson, Homer'". (M)
T~orpe, John A. (M)
~ravlos~ John (M)
.urner, Irvin (M)

Twele, Jochen

(M)

Dir. OfL
Gen. Mgr.
Housing

Housing
Math
CaL

Math
HS
Library
NS

NS
-Math
HS
Math
Math
Switchboard

HS
Math
HS
CaL

HS

106

C 205

ECP 23
B 203

E 102A

D 102A
ECP 34
312
ECP 36
C 211

A 103
ECP 25
A 204

B 101

203

307
247

373
284
393
352

316
385
237
387
313
243

266
375
268

278

26 George Street,
Lawrenceville

63 Railroad Avenue,
Roebling

South Olden Lane
32 Einstein Drive
14 Dey Road,

Plainsboro
124 South Olden Lane
61 Einstein Drive
244 Nassau Street
99 Einstein Drive

105 Einstein Drive
44 Einstein Drive
101 Einstein Drive
31 Einstein Drive
122 South Olden Lane
York Road,

Hightstown
Cherry Valley Road
51 Einstein Drive
194-A Springdale Road
Lewisville Road,

Lawrenceville
144 South Olden Lane

896-0565

499-2169

921-8928
921-2582
SW 9-0580

921-6987
921-9194

921-7006

921-7188
924-2907
921-7354
921-7479
921-6807
HI 8-3570

921-2243
921-7560
921-7658

924-9132

Underwood, Caroline D. Math 114 229 Apt. 66N, 1234 Old Nassau Road,
Jamesburg 655-3397

Varadaraj an, V. S. (V)
Verma, Daya-Nand
Ver Steeg, Clarence L. (M)
Vickery, Henry (M)

Vierneise1, Klaus J. (M)
Viner, Jacob (M)

Math
Math
HS
Maint.

HS
HS

c/o School of
ECP 5 364
D 202 325
Fu1d 241

A 102 265

Mathematics
33 Einstein Drive
79 Einstein Drive
160 Elizabeth Street,

Pemberton
98 Einstein Drive
13 Newlin Road

921-7726
921-7858
894-9538

924-2667
924-3695

Wallace, Andrew H.
Walters, Gary M.
Wang, John S.P. (M)
Wang, Ling-Lie (Mrs. Jiunn-Ming)
Washnitzer, Gerard (M)
Weber, ClaJde (M)
Wei!, Andre (M)
Weinstein, Marvin (M)
Weitzmann, Kurt (M)

r-Wermer, John (M)
est, James E. (M)

White, Morton (M)
Whiteman, Albert L. (M)

Math
NS
Math

(M) NS
Math
Math
Math
NS
HS
Math
Math
HS
Math

C 101 292 214 Springdale Road 924-0455
E 102 351 116 South Olden Lane 921-9192
ECP 4B 362 218 Linden Lane 924-2456
E211 350 88 Einstein Drive 921-9190
C 204 306 446 Riverside Drive 921-2198
ECP 24 374 100 Einstein Drive 924-2716
C 201 304 42 Veblen Lane 924-5453
D 102 332 104 Einstein Drive 921-8172

30 Nassau Street 924-1845
C 104 295 74 Einstein Drive 921-8028
C 105 296 35 Einstein Drive 921-8310
314 238 3 Hardin Road 921-7148
C 107 298 65 Einstein Drive 924-9385
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Whitney, Hassler (M) Math 213 311 56 Maxwell Lane 924-2898
Wormell, D. E. W. (M) HS 304 218 69 Einstein Drive 921-7960

Yanase, Rev. Michael M. , S.J. NS E 107 347 Morris Hall, 896-1566
Lawrenceville

Zapf, Eric (M) Grounds 980 Main Street, 921-8444
Kingston

Zavacky, Ann HS D 101 335 44 Francis Avenue, 586-6221
Trenton
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